P-4092

RECORDATI

100948238

PATENTS ONLY

The Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231 ATTN: Box Assignments Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache 12. Ves. John P. Molitor of 86 Main Street, Hattield, Massachusetts 01038, U.S A. 2 Name and Addess of Receiving Party(ies): Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XX 1 o Spalding Sports Worldwide, Inc. A Delaware Corporat on 425 Meadow Street, P.O. Box 901 Chicopee, Massachusetts 01021-0901, U.S.A. 3 Nature of Conveyance: Execution Date: 12/07/98 XX Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other 4 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5,827,567 Grant Date: 10/27/98 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is ______. 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed Diane F. Covello, Division Patent & Trademark Counsel Spalding Sports Worldwide, 425 Meadow Street, P.O. Box 901. Chicopee, MA 01021-0901 6 Total number of applications and patents involved: ONI: 7 Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) (11/10/98) \$ 40.00 8. Please charge Deposit Account No. 17-0150. (Attached is a duplicate of this Recordation Form Cover Sheet) DO NO LUST THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature - To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

D Name of Person Signing 11999 JUNTKINS 00000050 170150 Total No. of pages including cover sheet, attach nents and document: THREE DFC/lin cc SSW Dep. Acct

REEL: 9703 FRAME: 0609

Docket No. <u>P-42'12</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, John P. Molitor of 86 Main Street. Hatfield, Massachusetts 01038, U S.A.; did obtain United States Patent No. 5.827,567, dated October 27, 1998, entitled

Game Ball Mold Preparation Technique and Coating System, and.

SPALDING SPORTS WORLDWIDE, INC., a corporation of Delaware; whose post-office address is 425 Meadow Street, Chicopee, Massachusetts 01013, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW THEREFORE. for one dollar (\$1) to me in hand paid by SPAI DING SPORTS WORLDWIDE, INC., I have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said SPALDING SPORTS WORLDWIDE, INC., its successors or assigns, my entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and ary Letters Patent of the United States of America and/or any country foreign thereto, that may be granted to me therefore.

PATENT REEL: 9703 FRAME: 0610

ASSIGNMENT (continued)

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment.

	-
	WITNESS my hand and seal this
	John P. Molitor
STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS)) SS: Chicopee
COUNTY OF HAMPDEN)
personally appeared the above named \underline{J}	ohn P. Molitor, to me known to be the person who I who has acknowledged the same to be his free act and
	Notary Public Signature

My Commission Expires 311205

RECORDED: 01/25/1999